NOZZLE SCHEDULE

BILL OF MATERIALS

FILE PATHM:\Maindata\ CAD\ Stacks\ C800-C899\C821—-1.dwg

NO. PROJECTION | WELD | _WELD | REPAD BILL OF MATERIALS [[TEM]QTY| REF. | PART No. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL _JWEIGHT
WARK| cegtp] UESCRIPTION | NPS nuc,..,.‘.m_ TYPE [iNSiDE JoUTSIDE|DETAL[ A [ B | C [ D ITEM_NUMBER 1 | 2 | BASE |2-000948|1 1/4" THK BASE PLATE x 60" x 60" & MATING PLATE 44W 25504
N1 1 INLET 4 [ 150 |RFWN] 1 8 14 l1/4] - | = | - 31.32.33 2 | 24 | BASE [1-008439[1 1/2" DIA x 7° LG STUD SA-320-L7M
N2 1 CLEAN OUT 8 150 |RFWN| FLUSH 6 1,3 |1/4] - - - 34,35,36.37,38,39 3 28 BASE 1-008440| 1 ._\N.- DIA NUT SA—194—L7M
N3 | 1 [ PUMP OUT | 2 | 150 IRFWN] — 6 [ 1.4 [1/a] -1 - | - 124.254041.8245M4454647.88891—— 7 "S7ACK_|1-005075] 48" PIPE SCH STD x 12 —0" LG (BBE) API-5L__ | 2280¢
C1A/H 2 JUEVEL GAUAGE] 3/4 130001CPLOL /3 | - 2 1= ot S | 7 | STACK [1-008443] 48" x 36~ SCH STD CONCENTRIC REDUCER SA-234-WPB| 450§
c2] 1 heveL swiicH 2 el 1/ 6 |1 | STACK |1-005986|36" PIPE SCH XH x 20'—0" LG (BBE) API-SL__ | 3800f
(121" DIA HOLES PER ROW 7 | 1 | STACK [1-005986] 36" PIPE SCH XH x 9—10 1/2" LG (BBE) API=5L__[1850
z_s_ EQUALLY SPACED 8 | 1 | STACK |1-007034] 36" x 24 SCH STD CONCENTRIC REDUCER SA—234—WPB| 340
e (D) A 9 | 1 | STACK |1-003402] 24" PIPE SCH STD x 3 -9 3/8° LG (BBE) SA—106-B | 470
—A _l_lx coes 10 | 2 | STACK |1-000965] 24~ CLASS 150 RFWN FLG SCH STD SA—105-N_| 520
e |1 e os-o T1| 1 | STACK |1-001317]24" CLASS 150 RF FLEX GASKET 31655
| [P _-../Q 12 | 20 | STACK |1-003771]1 1/4" DA x 6 3/4 LG STUD SA-320-L7M
[ /QW 13 | 40 | STACK [1-001883|1 _1/4" DIA NUT SA=194—L7M
: : 14 | 2 | TRUNION |1-003375| 6" PIPE SCH XH x 5 3/8 LONG SA—106-B | 24
2 _ 15 | 2 | TRUNION |2-000420| 1/4" THK x 8 1/2°_OD PLATE (TEMPLATE §22) SA-36 10
o|m ' 16 | 2 | TRUNION |2—000465| REPAD: 1/4" THK x 10" OD ROLLED TO 24" ID c/w WEEP HOLE | SA-36 10
N _ 17 | 1 | STACK |1-003402]| 24" PIPE SCH STD x 20'=5 1/4" LG (BBE) SA—106-B | 1880,
- . 18 | 1 | STACK |1-008424|24" x 12" SCH STD CONCENTRIC REDUCER SA—234-WPB| 149§
6 _ 79 | 1 | STACK |1-003390| 12" PIPE SCH STD x 10—1_1/2° LG (BBE) SA-106-B | 492
“| fpu ' 20| 1 STACK [1-008428[ 12" x 4" SCH STD CONCENTRIC REDUCER SA-234-WPB| 23§
o 0 _ 21| 1 | STACK |1-003368|4" PIPE SCH STD x 5 1/2" LG (BBE) SA-106-B | 3
N ' 22 | 2 | STACK |1-000918] 4" CLASS 150 RFWN FLG SCH STD SA—105-N | 30f
i W en 23| 1 | STACK |1-001299]4" CLASS 150 RF FLEX GASKET 316SS
[ 24 | 16 |STACK,N3|1-002629]5/8" DIA x 3 1/2° LG STUD SA—320-L7M
| 25 | 32 |STACK.N3[1-004697 | 5/8" DIA NUT SA—194-L7M
| 26 | 1 | STACK |1-008436|4" PIPE SCH 10 WLD x 10'=0" LG Ea—312 304l 52§
: 27 | 1 | SHROUD |1=008437] 18" PIPE SCH 10 WLD x 18" LONG c/w_HOLES SA312-316L] 65§
_ 28 | 2 | SHROUD |1-001157| 1/4" x 3 x 6 5/8° LONG FLAT BAR SA—240-3041 1
' 20 | 1 | SHROUD |2—000949| BOTTOM PLATE: 1'=5 7/16" DIA x 11Go. (SEE DETAIL) BA-240-3041 2
| 30 | 1 | STACK [1-001493]| 4" PURGE REDUCER BA—312 304l 2f
= 31 1 N1__|1-000920] 4" CLASS 150 SCH XH RFWN FLG SA-105-N | 15
3211 N1 1-003369| 4" PIPE SCH XH x 6 3/8 " LG (BBE) SA-106-B 7
33 1 N1__|1-000694| 4" x 45 LR BW _ELBOW SCH STD SA—234-WPB| 8
34| 1 N2 |1-000936|8 CLASS 150 SCH STD RFWN FLG SA—105-N | 52f
35| 1 N2 |1-003379]| 8" PIPE SCH STD x 2 3/4 - LG (BOE,COE) SA—106-B | 124
36 1 N2 |1-000933|8 CLASS 150 RF_BLIND FLG SA—105-N | 45
37 1 N2 |1-006402| 8" CLASS 150 RF_FLEX GASKET 316SS
o 38| 8 N2 |1-006811|3/4" DIA x 4 1/4" LG STUD SA—320—L7M
R T .5 1/2W— | & 1% 39116 | N2 __[1-003805]3/4" DA NUT SA-194—L7M
5 1/2" 20 [ 1 N3 |1-003358| 2" PIPE SCH XH x 1'—6 1/2 - LG (BOE.ROE) SA—106-8B | 8
1 a1 | 1 N3 |1-000676] 2" x 90° LR BW ELBOW SCH XH SA—234-WPB| 4
P 42 | 1 N3 1-003358| 2" PIPE SCH XH x 6 5/8 " LG (BBE) SA-106-B | 8
Y 23| 1 N3 |1-000877| 2" CLASS 150 SCH XH RFWN FLG SA—105-N | 8
—® =) a4 | 1 N3 |1-003616] 2° x CLASS 150 RF_RP BALL VALVE (NACE) SA—105-N | -
@ 45 | 1 N3 |1-000872| 2" CLASS 150 RFIO FLG SA—105-N | 5F
SHROUD ORIENTATION 46 | 1 N3 [1-001806] 2" x 3" SCH XH THRD NIPPLE SA-106-B | 1§
47 | 1 N3 1-000310] 2" MALE/FEMALE CAMLOCK ALUM -
D 28 | 1 N3 [1-000303| 2" CAMLOCK CAP ALUM =
£l 71-6" 49 | 2 N3 |1-001291] 2" CLASS 150 RF_FLEX GASKET 316SS
S0 | 2 | C1A/8 |1-000524|3/4" x 3000 FULL COUPLING SA-105-N | 1§
51| 1 | C1A/8 |1-005164|3/4" x 1/2° PENBERTHY 330J GAUGE VALVE(NACE) - =
52 | 1 | C1A/B |1-006162| PENBERTHY LEVEL GUAGE 2TM7—-NQ SITE GLASS (NACE) = =
53| 2 | C1A/B |1-003580|3/4" x 2000 THRD BALL VALVE (NACE) = -
54 | 1 C2 |1-000536]2" x 3000 HALF_COUPLING SA-105-N | 1§
. 00 55 | 1 | TAIL LUG[2-000417]3/8" THK TAILING LUG (TEMPLATE #4) SA-36 aft
g ELST'-6 THUNION e 56 | 1 | HEATER |1-004200] 12 x 12 CATADYNE HEATER ASSM. 12 VOLT NATURAL GAS = =
57| 4 | INSUL |1-001107]1/4" x 4" x 4 LONG SA-36 af
S8 | 2 | INSUL |1-001107[1/4" x 4" x 5-6 LONG SA-36 36§
59 | 5 | INSUL |1-004799]1 1/Z x 6-0 LG SHT RIGID URETH, GALVALUME ALUM BOTH SIDES - -
[ 50 | 1 | IGNITOR |1—00B422| MACTRONIC ENERGY EFFICIENT PILOT MODEL B51-1C c/w HIGH VOLTAGE = =
: = PILOT IGNITOR (16000V DC) & HEAT SHIELD - -
0000 _ —0) 51| 1 | IGNITOR = RETRACABLE TYPE_K_THERMOCOUPLE MODEL D-115 = =
! 62 | | | IGNITOR = CONTROL PANEL MODEL B-502 (SOLAR/12V DC) c/w SOLAR PANEL = =
| BATTERY BOX, 12 VOLT DEEP CYCLE BATTERY AND SOLAR REGUALTOR = =
T 65 | 1_| IGNITOR = 95 FOOT PILOT RETRACTABILITY PACKAGE MODEL C-500-95-5 c/w PILOT = =
_ CARRIER, FLEXIBLE PILOT HOSE(T32155) AND POWER HARNESS = =
8 64 | 1| | IGNITOR - FISHER 67 CFR PILOT REGUALTOR, GAUGE & BALL VALVE ASSEMBLY = =
m . 65 | I | IGNITOR - MACTRONIC WINCH_PLATE - -
_ —— s 12 66 | 9 [STAND OFF|1-000180] 1/2" DIA x 2 1/2° LONG BOLT GRS -
! 67 9 _m;zc OFF|1-001894 | 1/2° HEX_NUT GRS =
Ozl _ 81'-5 716+ _ B8 | 4 [STAND OFF|2-000689]3/B" x 2" x 6” LONG FLAT c/w SLOT SA36 4
' @ = 69 | 5 |STAND OFF|2—000937|3/8" x 2" x 4 LONG FLAT c/w SLOT SA36 2
_ Lol = 70 | 2 [STAND OFF|2—000935|3/8" x 2" x 3 LONG FLAT c/w SLOT SA36 2
' e 71| 2 |STAND OFF|2—000938|3/8" x 2" x 4 1/2° LONG FLAT c/w SLOT SA36 2
_ 72 | 1 |STAND OFF|2—000938|3/8" x 2" x 5 LONG FLAT c/w_SLOT SA36 1
ﬁ (\O SHROUD BOTTOM PLATE [73 ] 1 _[STAND OFF|2-000940[3/8" x 2" x 6 1/2" LONG FLAT c/w SLOT SA36 1
_ 74 | 3 [STAND OFF|2—000688|3/8" x 2" x 5 1/2° LONG FLAT c/w SLOT SA36 3
75 | 1 |STAND OFF|2—000687] 3/8" x 2" x & 1/4" LONG FLAT c/w_SLOT SA36 1
e AU_\] 76 | 1 |STAND OFF|2—000686] 3/8" x 2" x 2 3/4° LONG FLAT c/w SLOT SA36 1
g = 77 | 1 |STAND OFF|2—000950] 3/8" x 2" x 8 1/2° LONG FLAT c/w SLOT SA36 1
: 78 | 1 |STAND OFF|1-001159]3/8" x 2" x 4 1/8° LONG FLAT (MOE) SA240-304L] 1
_ —( > 79 | 1 [STAND OFF|1-001159|3/8" x 2" x 7 1/4° LONG FLAT SA240—-304L| 1
§u S _ ....mﬂ\l.e\;. x 17 sLoT 80 | 1 |STAND OFF|1-001159|3/8" x 2" x 7 3/4 LONG FLAT SA240-304L| 1
66 v ES
L, 14'-4" Tl
_ EEE.P/QB@
| 5 CLIP DETAIL 60" 4-9 3/4"
_ \@ 2'-4 7/8"
i EL 12'-0" L.o.
. | . | 27 TN
off _ n_.nrl-lol@ o ! ﬂo\ ON 4'-6 1/2" B.C.
1 1
| s i
1 |M||||+I||| —
_ 1 1/2" THK SPRAY ® %
- FOAM INSULATION / 1 v
0000 r=6" (| 9 1/2 _ @ wrm.\.wzcn_m_mm.ﬂ“v_n_zm ,o/o,.o.m.o \o\\ /@
|
_. ] -I-I.A|.m.rhm..
a0 _ ORIENTATION VIEW A—A BASEPLATE DETAIL
ol e — - — N EL5'=2 1
_ .n_. GENERAL NOTES: 4 TRUNION 0_ SEAM .N_ BASE/TOPPLATE Mw_ ATTACHMENTS
' o . AP _106— O et s S o
RN SE— LIS ity Tell ot b — o P
3. ALL STAINLESS MATERIAL: 304SS oy -,
' 36° » 60" 4. SANDBLAST: SSPC-SP-6 (COMMERCIAL) o
_ | /] ARcess:000R S. FINISH: (1) COAT INDUSTRIAL PRIMER ——
' .y & ADOCI TOE e Ak B3, e ame13) e e
| {EL Z=1"_(o)5) 7. HYDROTEST BOTIOM SECTION T0 75 PSI Gu1/511/16) A
8. _.m_%_mmzv_%ﬂmmmw ho;._.m% BOLTED. 1 _im.meQ_nm;zam M_ SLIP ON FLANGE 4 | NozzLENECK
= 9, INSULATION: s et oo o
— KNOCK OUT: 1 1/2" SPRAY FOAM c/w BLACK SEAL
- ENCLOSURE: 1 1/2" RIGID GALVALUME ALUM.
10. CORROSION ALLOWANCE: 1/8" 2|
11. (1) PILOT & IGNITION SYSTEM SUPPLIED ® ]
By :»n.__zoz_n.n-.mxﬂ_.qu R —— HH, 4ql\ = anaQ(%)
ELEVATION VIEW " Ve Prare towds: 0 ' ‘ i S
UNFACTORED !O!mz._.m 330,000 FT LBS WELD DETAIL REGISTERED WELDING PROCEDUR! NUMBER BACKWELD/GOUGE
VERTICAL: 15,500 LBS NUMBER ROO] HOT_PASS FILL & CAP
13. APPROXIMATE SHIPPING WEIGHT: 15,500 LBS 1.2.3.4.5.6.7 | BWM-19 (GMAW) | BWM—1 (SMAW) | BWM—1_(SMAW) N/A
2 BWM—12_(GMAW) | BWM—12_(GMAW) | BWM—12_(GMAW) N/A
WIRE: ER 70S-2 : mitl:fwm;i BWM=-11 AOEEV BWM—11_ (GMAW) N/A
Rio- | DatE REVISION BY |APP'D et | DEVON CANADA CORPORATION
A_04/21/09|ISSUED_FOR_APPROVAL WAM INNISFALL, AB 7" % 95'—0" FLARE STACK
0 [04/23/09|ISSUED FOR FABRICATION WAM | JAM CANADA c/w 48" x 12'-0" INTEGRAL KNOCK OUT
1 05/04/09/ADD WINCH PLATE LOCATION AS PER MACTRONIC | WAM | JAM uﬁmwwmﬂu SALE_ORDER:001433
2 [06/03/09|AS—BUILT JAH % T JOB ORDER: SIZE
PURCHASE_ORDER:FAC—090242 D0990 D
LOCATION: DRAWING NO.: REV.
APP'D BY:JAM c821-1| 2




